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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD IMDU3TRIAL LOAMS COT8TAMDIHB Bg DUXiai'KY 

• Commercial and Industrial loans decreased a net of $16 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended July 14. 

The principal net increases were $28 in loans to the construction 
industry# $19 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, $18 million 
each to manufacturers of machinery and to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and 
leather products, and $36 million to unclassified "borrowers. 

The 1 offsetting net decreases were $69 million in loans to retail 
trade, and $40 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year 
are shown in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
July 14, 

1965E/ 
i I s Cumulative change . 

Outstanding 
July 14, 

1965E/ 
July 7,. 
19652/ 

July 15, 
1964B/ 

12-30-64 
to . 

7-14-652/ 

12-31-63 
to 

7-15-64. 

779 
2,758 
1,061 
1,297 
1,480 

1,557 
1,737 
1,251 
1,677 
1,100 

3,365 

1,024 
2,540 
3,053 

5,164 
2,532 

833 

5,961 

39,169 
T,?3? 

46,704 

+ 4 + 112 + 138 + 50 
+ 18 + 661 + 551 - 73 
+ 19 + 238 + 114 - 58 
+ 7 + 314 + 335 +176 
+ 9 + 319 + 327 +119 

- 40 + 305 443 -666 
+ 18 + 109 + 467 +297 
+ 9 + 290 + 209 -226 

- 3 + 551 + 273 +129 
+ 11 + 132 + 208 +119 

+ 5 + 569 + 236 - 96 

- 2 + 103 • 405 -501 
+ 417 + 277 + 56 

- 69 + 597 + 560 - 56 

- 1 +1 ,094 + 500 -453 
+ 28 + 380 + 270 +297 

- 23 

- 10 

- 20 
+ 36 

+ 16 

99 

865 

+6,957 
+1,060 

— 262 

+ 567 

+3,922 
+ 663 

- 4 

+331 

-559 
+453 

48,017 +4,585 -106 

j»7 Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AMD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JOLT 14, 1965 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston. New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San Fran-
Business of Borrower tricts E/ Boston. York delphia land mond Atlanta Chicago Louis apolis City Dallas cisco 2/ . 

(In millions of dollars) • 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
48 Primary metals 779 27 392 22 111 5 17 120 8 6 6 17 48 

Machinery 2,758 118 1,258 109 185 25 52 684 37 17 15 27 231 
Transportation equipment L,06L 40 507 23 123 17 34 194 6 3 5 8 101 
Other fabricated metal products 1,297 78 369 82 184 26 50 280 18 24 32 43 111 
Other durable goods 1,480 4O 603 51 102 31 64 188 32 29 27 51 262 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 1,557 49 574 55 77 34 76 272 63 4l 37 39 240 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,737 242 838 86 54 109 104 147 41 10 13 30 63 
Petroleum refining 1,251 3 592 29 86 3 16 237 9 22 22 71 161 
Chemicals and rubber 1,677 47 1,122 48 117 36 34 156 18 4 11 21 63 
Other nondurable goods 1,100 72 462 49 . 96 30 26 192 39 27 15 26 66 

Mining, including crude 
3,365 1,941 36 49 l4i petroleum and natural gas 3,365 27 1,941 36 89 1 49 551 22 3 l4i 373 132 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,02K 57 465 24 25 42 33 104 76 27 23 45 103 
Other wholesale 2,540 185 868 96 180 103 191 272 68 34 96 146 301 
Retail 3,053 209 877 171 195 130 220 290 112 88 189 

•) 
154 4l8 

Transportation, communication, 
5,164 114 169 423 459 & other public utilities 5,164 114 3,108 158 307 107 169 423 95 37 79 108 459 

Construction 2,532 72 625 142 184 139 199 125 115 44 124 445 318 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 833 29 408 29 25 11 < 3 77 - - 1 - - 11 239 
All other types of business, 

i44 mainly services 5,961 285 1,980 243 373 213 316 6l4 188 i44 155 572 878 

Total classified loans 39,169 1,694 16,989 1,453 2,513 1,062 1,653 4,926 947 561 990 2,187 4,194 
Total unclassified loans 7,535 445 351 143 386 312 79 1.166 l4l 173 396 3.Q1* 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 46,704 2,139 17,340 1,596 2,899 1,374 1,732 6,092 1,088 734 1,386 2,187 8,137 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear In the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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