FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical <u>release</u>

For immediate release July 21, 1965

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$16 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 14.

The principal net increases were \$28 in loans to the construction industry, \$19 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, \$18 million each to manufacturers of machinery and to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, and \$36 million to unclassified borrowers.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$69 million in loans to retail trade, and \$40 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change					
	Outstanding			12-30-64	12-31-63				
	July 14,	July 7,	July 15,	to	to				
Business of Borrower	19651	1965P/	19642/	7-14-65 P /	7-15-64				
Business of Bollower	(In millions of dollars)								
Durable goods manufacturing:				0					
Primary metals	779	+ 4	+ 112	+ 138	+ 50				
Machinery	2,758	+ 18	+ 661	+ 551	- 73				
Transportation equipment	1,061	+ 19	+ 238	+ 114	- 58				
Other fabricated metal products	1,297	+ 7	+ 314	+ 335	+176				
Other durable goods	1,480	+ 9	+ 319	+ 327	+119				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:		•		l.l.o	(((
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,557	- 40	+ 305	- 443	-666				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,737	+ 18	+ 109	+ 467	+297				
Petroleum refining	1,251	+ 9	+ 290	+ 209	-226				
Chemicals and rubber	1,677	- 3	+ 551	+ 273	+129				
Other nondurable goods	1,100	+ 11	+ 132	+ 208	+119				
Mining, including crude petroleum				_					
and natural gas	3,365	+ 5	+ 569	+ 236	- 96				
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,024	- 2	+ 103	- 405	-501				
Other wholesale	2,540		+ 417	+ 277	+ 56				
Retail	3,053	- 69	+ 597	+ 560	- 56				
Transportation, communication, and			- 4-1	500	l.co				
other public utilities	5,164	- 1	+1,094	+ 500	-453				
Construction	2,532	+ 28	+ 380	+ 270	+297				
All other: Bankers' acceptances	833	- 23	- 99	- 262	- 4				
	رری	3		•					
All other types of business, mainly services	5,961	- 10	+ 865	+ 567	+331				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
Total classified loans	39,169	- 20	+6,957	+3,922	- 559				
Total unclassified loans	7,535	+ 36	+1,060	+ 663	+453				
Total commercial and industrial	1.61		+8,017	+4,585	-106				
loans	46,704	+ 16	40,01	T++, 707	-200				

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 14, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta			Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
					(In r	nillions	of dolls	urs)		•		•	
Durable goods manufacturing:		j	•										
Primary metals	779	27	392	22	111	5	17	120	8	6	6	17	48
Machinery	2,758	118	1,258	109	185	25	52	684	37	17	15	27	231
Transportation equipment	1,061	40	507	23	123	17	34	194	6	3	5	8	101
Other fabricated metal products	1,297	78	369	82	184	26	50	280	18	24	32	43	111
Other durable goods	1,480	40	603	51	102	31	64	188	32	29	27	51	262
ondurable goods manufacturing:										-			
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,557	49	574	55	77	34	76	272	63	41	37	39	240
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,737	242	838	55 86	54	109	104	147	41	10	13	30	63
Petroleum refining	1,251	3	592	29	86	á	16	237	9	22	22	71	161
Chemicals and rubber	1,677	47	1,122	29 48	117	36	34	156	18	4	11	21	63
Other nondurable goods	1,100	72	462	49	96	30	26	192	39	27	15	26	63 66
Other Hommanic Booms	1,100	'-	402	77	. ,	50	20	1,74	39		-)	20	00
ining, including crude	ľ	[•				
petroleum and natural gas	3,365	27	1,941	36	89	1	49	551	22	3	141	373	132
rade: Commodity dealers	1,024	57	465	24	25	42	33	104	76	27	23	45	103
Other wholesale	2,540	185	868	96	180	103	191	272	68	34	96	146	301
Retail	3,053	209	877	171	195	130	220	290	112	27 34 88	189	154	418
				•							Ş	,	
ransportation, communication,	5 763	773	2.100	150	207	107	160	kaa	05	277	770	3.00	1,50
& other public utilities	5,164	114	3,108	158	307	107	169	423	95	37 44	79	108	459
construction	2,532	72	625	142	184	139	199	125	115	44	124	445	318
ll other:	0		1 - 0				_			_			
Bankers' acceptances	833	29	408	29	25	11	, 3	7 7		1		11	239
All other types of business,				_			_		`				
mainly services	5,961	285	1,980	243	373	213	316	614	188	144	155	572	878
Total classified loans	39,169	1,694	16,989	1,453	2,513	1,062	1,653	4,926	947	561	990	2,187	4,194
otal unclassified loans	7,535	445	351	143	386	312	79	1,166	141	173	396		3.943
	1,7,50												
otal commercial and					-	•				•			• • • •
industrial loans	46,704	2,139	17,340	1,596	2,899	1,374	1,732	6,092	1,088	734	1,386	2,187	8,137

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Dearly of St. Louis